

Metrohm AG lonenstrasse CH-9100 Herisau Switzerland Phone Fax Mail Web

+41 (0)71 353 85 85 +41 (0)71 353 89 01 info@metrohm.com www.metrohm.com

To whom it may concern

Statement REACH, RoHS and Conflict Minerals

The products of Metrohm AG are developed and manufactured taking the valid directives and regulations into account.

In order to ensure compliance in the supply chain with the directives and regulations and in the interests of product safety, we require the same of our suppliers. Confirmation of conformity with REACH, RoHS and Conflict Minerals is a constituent part of our supplier qualification. This statement and the declarations of conformity regarding our products are based on information provided by our suppliers.

The declarations of conformity for our products are available online on our website or can be ordered from your local Metrohm representative.

Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 (REACH) incl. UK REACH

Metrohm AG acts as a downstream user in compliance with the EU Regulation 1907/2006 (REACH Regulation) dated December 18, 2006.

We are in continuous contact with our suppliers. According to the information provided by our suppliers, the materials we use do not contain any substances from the Candidate List (SVHC list) in a concentration of more than 0.1% (w/w).

EU Directive RoHS (2011/65/EU and (EU) 2015/863)

Metrohm AG hereby declares that our products comply with the current Directives 2011/65/EU incl. (EU) 2015/863 of the European Union on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment (RoHS).

This declaration refers to products which are affected by the above-mentioned directive and for which no exemptions exist.

Conflict Minerals

Metrohm AG requires the important suppliers to sign our supply contract. This contract obligates our suppliers to comply with the applicable regulations on conflict minerals (e.g. 1502 US Dodd-Frank Act). To the best of our knowledge, we therefore declare that our products do not contain any conflict minerals.

Herisau, February 2025

Patrick **G**rüninger

CEO Metrohm Group

Dr. Miriam Saba

Vice President Quality Management &

Regulatory Affairs